Holder of such Claim and the Debtor, and after the Effective Date, by Reorganized Debtor.

2. Class 2 – U.S. Department of Agriculture Secured Claim. In accordance with the

Class 2 and Class 6 Settlement Agreement, the U.S. Department of Agriculture shall receive in

full and complete satisfaction of its Allowed Secured Claim One Hundred and Fifty Thousand

(150,000) Dollars in Cash of the First (1st) Business Date following the tenth (10th) day after the

Effective Date.

3. Class 3 – Priority Unsecured Claims. Each Allowed Priority Unsecured Claim, if any,

shall, in full and final satisfaction of such Claims, be paid in full in Cash on the latest of: